 Page 1 of 2
Revised October 2009 AOSCE15200
Commercial Electric Water Heater
GOLD Xi™ SERIES -
COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
Designed for use as a recovery heater having its own storage tank or booster for supplying
sanitizing rinse water for dishwashing.
FEATURES

696
170
644
158
598
Model
Number
Tank
Capacity
Dimensions Inlet/
Outlet (NPT)
Approx. Ship.
Wt.A B C
gal. litre in. cm in. cm in. cm in. cm Ib kg
DVE-52 50 189 55 3/4 142 21 3/4 55.2 27 68.6 1 1/4 3.2 265 120
DVE-80 80 300 60 1/4 153 25 1/2 64.8 31 78.7 1 1/4 3.2 280 127
DVE-120 119 450 62 1/4 158.1 29 1/2 75.0 35 88.9 1 1/4 3.2 390 177
kW
Input
Model Numbers
Tank Capacity in Gallons
Number
Of
Elements
Element
Wattage
Full Load Current In Amperes
Single Phase Three Phase
50 80 119 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
6 DVE-52-6 DVE-80-6 DVE-120-6 3 2,000 28.8 25.0 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2
9 DVE-52-9 DVE-80-9 DVE-120-9 3 3,000 43.3 37.5 **32.5 18.8 25.0 21.7 10.8
12 DVE-52-12 DVE-80-12 DVE-120-12 3 4,000 57.7 50.0 43.3 25.0 33.3 28.9 14.4
13.5 DVE-52-13.5 DVE-80-13.5 DVE-120-13.5 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 **48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2
15 DVE-52-15 DVE-80-15 DVE-120-15 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18.0
18 DVE-52-18 DVE-80-18 DVE-120-18 3* 6,000 86.5 75.0 65.0 37.5 50.0 43.3 21.7
24 DVE-52-24 DVE-80-24 DVE-120-24 6 4,000 115.4 100.0 86.6 50.0 66.6 57.7 28.9
27 DVE-52-27 DVE-80-27 DVE-120-27 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 **97.5 56.3 74.9 65.0 32.5
30 DVE-52-30 DVE-80-30 DVE-120-30 6 5,000 144.2 125.0 108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 DVE-52-36 DVE-80-36 DVE-120-36 6 6,000 173.1 150.0 130.0 75.0 99.9 86.6 43.3
40.5 DVE-52-40.5 DVE-80-40.5 DVE-120-40.5 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 **146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7
45 DVE-52-45 DVE-80-45 DVE-120-45 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 DVE-52-54 DVE-80-54 DVE-120-54 9 6,000 N/A 225.0 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65.0
®
217176_AOSCE15200.indd   2217176_AOSCE15200.indd   2 10/12/09   4:32:33 PM10/12/09   4:32:33 PM